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IMM. PAST CHAIR/
SECTION DELEGATE

Nathan M. Haber, exp. 2025
Duke Energy Corp.

1201 Main Street, Suite 1180
Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 988-7130
nathan.haber@duke-energy.com

Dawn K. Miller, exp. 2026
S.C. DHEC

2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 898-3360
millerdk@dhec.sc.gov

FY2024-2025

Kelly D.H. Lowry

Law Firm of Lowry & Assoc., LLC
753 E. Main Street, Suite 7
Spartanburg, SC 29302

(864) 921-8915
kelly@kellydhlowry.com

Sara P. Bazemore

Office of Regulatory Staff
1401 Main Street, Suite 900
Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 737-0853
sbazemore@ors.sc.gov

Mary D. Shahid

Nexsen Pruet, LLC

Post Office Box 486
Charleston, SC 29402
(843) 720-1788
mshahid@nexsenpruet.com

Michael $. Traynham
Maynard Nexsen
1230 Main Street, Suite 700
Columbia, SC 29201
(803) 540-2164
mtraynham@maynardnexsen.com

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Connor J. Hoy, exp. 2025
Parker Poe

200 Meeting Street, Suite 301
Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 727-2673
connorhoy@parkerpoe.com

Lesley Firestone, exp. 2026
Moore & Van Allen, PLLC
Post Office Box 22828
Charleston, SC 29413
(843) 579-7027
lesleyfirestone@mvalaw.com
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Maj J. Sanders High, exp. 2026 Mallory S. Sparks, exp. 2026

US Marine Corps Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP
613 Pine Street 1221 Main Street, Suite 1100
Beaufort, SC 28516 Columbia, SC 29201

(843) 813-6181 (803) 253-6883
jshigh@berkeley.edu mallorysparks @ parkerpoe.com

ABA SEER Liaison
Rita B. Barker
Wyche Law Firm
Post Office Box 728
Greenville, SC 29601
(864) 242-8235
rbarker@wyche.com
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